Attuatori serie alluminio – Actuators aluminium series
Componenti - Components
1
2
3
4
5
6

0°Rotazione inversa - Reverse rotation (a richiesta - on request)
L’aria sulla connessione A forza i pistoni all’esterno, muovendo il pignone in senso
orario mentre l’aria viene scaricata dalla connessione B. L’aria nella connessione B
forza il pistone verso l’interno, muovendo il pignone in senso antiorario mentre l’aria
viene scaricata dalla connessione A.
Air to port A forces the pistons outwards, causing the pinion to turn clockwise while the
air is being exhausted from port B. Air to port B forces the pistons inwards, causing the
pinion to turn counter-clockwise while the air is being exhausted from port A.
Attuatori alluminio a doppio effetto, 0-90°
Aluminium actuators double acting, 0-90°
II 2G Ex h IIC T6 Gb
II 2D Ex h IIIC T85°C Db
Doppio effetto
Double acting
Codice / Code Articolo / Article Ø Attuatore / Actuator Ø Peso in kg / Weight in kg
40257 RA032DA 32 0,80
40001 RA040DA 40 0,97
40002 RA052DA 52 1,22
40003 RA063DA 63 2,02
40004 RA075DA 75 2,60
40005 RA083DA 83 3,23
40006 RA092DA 92 4,58
40007 RA105DA 105 5,92
40587 RA115DA 115 8,18
40008 RA125DA 125 8,68
40045 RA130DA 130 11,20
40009 RA140DA 140 14,10
40010 RA160DA 160 20,60
40011 RA190DA 190 33,20
40012 RA210DA 210 39,70
40013 RA240DA 240 57,00
40014 RA270DA 270 78,70
40434 RA300DA 300 114,00
40435 RA350DA 350 171,00
40436 RA400DA 400 240,00
SU

l’interno. Il pignone ruota in senso antiorario mentre l’aria viene scaricata dalla
connessione A.
Air to port A forces the pistons outwards, causing the spring to compress, the pinion
to turn clockwise while the air is being exhausted from port B. Removing air pressure
on port A, causes the stored energy in the springs to force the pistons inwards. The
pinion turn counter-clockwise while the air is being exhausted from port A.
Momenti torcenti degli attuatori semplice effetto (Nm)
Output torque of spring return actuators (Nm)
Attuatori alluminio a semplice effetto, 0-90°
Aluminium actuators spring return, 0-90°
II 2G Ex h IIC T6 Gb
II 2D Ex h IIIC T85°C Db
Semplice effetto (standard 12 molle)
Spring return (standard 12 springs)
Codice / Code Articolo / Article Ø Attuatore / Actuator Ø Peso in kg / Weight in kg
40318 RA040SR 40 1,10
40015 RA052SR 52 1,35
40016 RA063SR 63 2,19
40017 RA075SR 75 2,86
40018 RA083SR 83 3,64
40019 RA092SR 92 5,35
40020 RA105SR 105 6,76
40588 RA115SR 115 9,30
40021 RA125SR 125 10,06
40046 RA130SR 130 13,70
40022 RA140SR 140 16,50
40023 RA160SR 160 24,40
40024 RA190SR 190 40,20
40025 RA210SR 210 49,20
40026 RA240SR 240 70,00
40027 RA270SR 270 100,30
40437 RA300SR 300 141,00
40438 RA350SR 350 220,00
40439 RA400SR 400 285,00
*Utilizza solo 2 molle / *Use only 2 springs      **Standard 16 molle / **Standard 16 springs

orario mentre l’aria viene scaricata dalla connessione B. L’aria nella connessione B
forza il pistone verso l’interno, muovendo il pignone in senso antiorario mentre l’aria
viene scaricata dalla connessione A.
Air to port A forces the pistons outwards, causing the pinion to turn clockwise while the
air is being exhausted from port B. Air to port B forces the pistons inwards, causing the
pinion to turn counter-clockwise while the air is being exhausted from port A.
Attuatori alluminio a doppio effetto, 0-180°
Aluminium actuators double acting, 0-180°
Nota: su richiesta fornibili anche nelle versioni 0-125° e 0-135°
Note: on request available also in 0-125° and 0-135° versions
II 2G Ex h IIC T6 Gb
II 2D Ex h IIIC T85°C Db
Doppio effetto
Double acting
Codice / Code Articolo / Article Ø Attuatore / Actuator Ø
40535 RA052DA/180° 52
40526 RA063DA /180° 63
40527 RA075DA /180° 75
40294 RA083DA /180° 83
40528 RA092DA /180° 92

viene scaricata dalla connessione A.
Air to port A forces the pistons outwards, causing the pinion to turn clockwise while the
air is being exhausted from port B. Air to port B forces the pistons inwards, causing the
pinion to turn counter-clockwise while the air is being exhausted from port A.
90°
A B
0°
A B
Attuatori Inox a doppio effetto, 0-90°
Stainless Steel actuators double acting, 0-90°
II 2G Ex h IIC T6 Gb
II 2D Ex h IIIC T85°C Db
Doppio effetto
Double acting
Codice / Code Articolo / Article Ø Attuatore / Actuator Ø Peso in kg / Weight in kg
40394 RAX045DA-316 45 1,80
40395 RAX052DA-316 52 2,50
40396 RAX063DA-316 63 3,60
40320 RAX075DA-316 75 6,50
40397 RAX083DA-316 83 6,50
40029 RAX092DA-316 92 9,20
40398 RAX105DA-316 105 10,00
40399 RAX125DA-316 125 12,10
40400 RAX140DA-316 140 15,50
40401 RAX160DA-316 160 27,00
40032 RAX190DA-316 190 45,00
40402 RAX210DA-316 210 71,50
40041 RAX240DA-316 240 86,00
40043 RAX270DA-316 270 145,00
40403 RAX300DA-316 300 198,00
Ø Attuatore
Actuator Ø
Pressione (bar) / Pressure (bar)
3 4 5 6 7 8

port A, the stored energy in the springs forces the pistons inwards. The pinion turn
counter-clockwise while the air is being exhausted from port A.
90°
A B
0°
A B
Momenti torcenti degli attuatori semplice effetto (Nm)
Output torque of spring return actuators (Nm)
Attuatori Inox a semplice effetto, 0-90°
Stainless Steel actuators spring return, 0-90°
II 2G Ex h IIC T6 Gb
II 2D Ex h IIIC T85°C Db
Semplice effetto (standard 12 molle)
Spring return (standard 12 springs)
Codice / Code Articolo / Article Ø Attuatore / Actuator Ø Peso in kg / Weight in kg
40404 RAX045SR-316 45 1,90
40405 RAX052SR-316 52 2,60
40406 RAX063SR-316 63 3,70
40028 RAX075SR-316 75 6,70
40407 RAX083SR-316 83 6,80
40030 RAX092SR-316 92 9,80
40408 RAX105SR-316 105 11,00
40409 RAX125SR-316 125 13,00
40410 RAX140SR-316 140 17,00
40317 RAX160SR-316 160 30,00
40033 RAX190SR-316 190 51,00
40412 RAX210SR-316 210 79,00
40042 RAX240SR-316 240 97,00
40044 RAX270SR-316 270 163,00
40413 RAX300SR-316 300 221,00
Ø Attuatore
Actuator Ø
Pressione (bar) / Pressure (bar) Forza della molla
Springs’ outputMolle